503122049 01/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3168657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOM DIXON	11/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOM DIXON LIMITED		
Street Address:	PORTOBELLO DOCK 344 LADBROKE GROVE		
Internal Address:	WHARF BUILDING		
City:	LONDON		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	tal Code: W10 5BU		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29508043	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-999-6180

Email: trademarks@ip-law.co.il
Correspondent Name: JONATHAN AGMON
Address Line 1: 14 SHENKAR STREET
Address Line 4: HERZLIYA, ISRAEL 65256

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5125/111	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN AGMON	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Agmon/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT111#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT111#page2.tif

PATENT 503122049 REEL: 034623 FRAME: 0569

A ********	Dockel Number (Optional)				
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	5125/111				
Whereas, I, Tom Dixon					
66 Leighton Rd, London NW5 2QE, Great Britain	~				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and	useful improvements in				
Ceiling Lamp					
X for which an application for a United States Design Pate	ont was fleet on Mayaanhas 2 2014				
Application Number 29/508,043	an was med bit				
for which an application for a United States Design Pater	il was specified by me an				

for which an International Application was filed on	, as				
, designating the United	States.				
And					
Whereas, Tom Dixon Limited					
a corporation of Great Britain herein referred to as "assignee" wi					
Wharf Buikling, Portobello Dock 344 Ladbroke Grove London W10	SBU, Great Britain				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or release applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without firritation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents on said assigned for me and my legal representatives, helps and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testily in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to ob					
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	s filing date and application number of said application				
	/				
11/11/2014	CACH BAC				
Date	Tom Dixon				
James Hannon-Tan Typed Name of Witness	C WITCH CONTROL				

PATENT

REEL: 034623 FRAME: 0570

PTO ALA/SE (III 12)
Approved for use through 01/31/2013 CMB 0651 0033
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Is a collection of information unless if displays a valid DMS entires acceptance. Under the Panerwook Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)						
3. From;		***************************************	Te:			
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at						
	Reel		or for which a copy there	eol is attached.		
4. From:			To;			
	4. From:To:					
			or for which a copy there			
5. From:			To:			
	The docume	wit was recorded in the Ur	nied States Patent and Tradema	ark Office at		
	Rest	Frame	, or for which a copy them	sof is attached.		
S. From:			To:			
	The docume	m was recorded in the Ur	tited States Patent and Trademi	ark Office at		
			, or for which a copy there			
☐ Addi	ional document	s in the chain of title are it	e)teads letnamaiqua a no batei	} .		
				•		
As requestion	uired by 37 CFF se was, or cond	l 3.73(c)(1)(i), the docume urrently is being, submitte	intary evidence of the chain of ti of for recordation pursuant to 37	itle from the original owner to the CFR 3.11.		
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.68]						
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.						
				····		
Signature		*****	and the same of th	11/11/2014 Date 04828814		
JAM	ES HAN	NON-TAN		"New Transmission of the State		
Printed or Type	d Name			Title or Registration Number		

[Page 2 of 2]